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CHOOSE CONVENIENCE AND SAFETY WITH EWO CABLE ENTRY SYSTEMS!
SERIES 9000

* Plug & Fix: quick installation on predetermined
cables for signal distribution, sensors, power

supply
* Easy to use: frame can be fitted after laying

the cables, which can also be secured with
grommets in the final phase of machine wiring

* For industrial automation: ideal for applications
inindustrialautomation, for cable management
on machinery

» Safety without compromise: extremely safe and
protected (IP66) even without an additional
external seal

* Grommets are perfectly enclosed by the frame,
with no proftrusions, ensuring P66 protection
and cable sealing in accordance with EN62444

GIOOMZY
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Slim and space-saving thanks to the compact
design and the absence of an external seal
(available as an accessory)

Fast and flexible screw fastening: anfti-fall
system for easier installation

Frame fixing system using screws on nuts, deep-
drawn holes or rivets

High quality material: reinforced PA6.6 fiberglass
frame with stainless steel screws and clamping
nuts

180° of simplicity: grommets can be mounted
freely, without having to be locked in place,
and without worrying about the direction of
installation

SEWO

EASY WIRE ORGANIZER




LOTS OF GREAT REASONS

FOR CHOOSING EWO SERIES 9000 Extremely  safe  and
protected (IP66)

thanks to the special
overmolded seal which
does not require an
external seal

Frame can be fitted
after laying the
cables, which can
also be secured with
grommets in the final
phase of machine
wiring

Quick installation on
predetermined cables
for signal distribution,
sensors, power supply

Ideal for applications in
industrial automation,
forcable management
on the machine

Slim and space-
saving thanks to the
compact design and
the absence of an
external seal.




Grommets are
perfectly enclosed
by the frame,
without  protrusions,
guaranteeing IP66
protection and cable
sealingin accordance
with EN62444

Reinforced PA6.6
fiberglass frame
stainless steel screws
and clamping nufts

() cEmBRE

Fast  and  flexible
screw fastening: anti-
fall system for easier
installation

Grommets can be
mounted freely,
without  having to
be locked in place,
and without worrying
about the direction of
installation

Frame fixing system
using screws on nuts,
deep-drawn holes or
rivefs




THE CABLE ENTRY SYSTEM LINE SERIES 9000

Split cable entry systems -
for predetermined cables n w .[ a .
-

Metal Plate | No. grommets SPLIT CABLE ENTRY SYSTEMS FOR PREDETERMINED CABLES
Cuble Enlry Perforqhon Moiievel Reduced
Rectangular
““m_ Rectangular Rectangular “

295%x240  1.49x1.69 - 9000.Q/4

295x240  1.69x1.69 - 1 9000.Q/1 -
392x240 256X 18] 6 - - 9000.10/6
392x240  2.56x18l 2 | - 9000.10/3
472x2.40 338x1.42/181 8 - - 9000.16/8
472x240 338x1.42/181 4 ] - 9000.18/5

472x240 338x1.42/18] - 2 - 9000.16/2

579%240 441x1.42/181 10 - - 9000.24/10
579x2.40 441x142/181 6 | - 9000.24/7
579x240 441x1.42/181 2 2 9000.24/4 -
579x340  441x2.60 15 9000.24/15
295x1.65  1.69x094 2 - 9000.R/2
392x1.65  2.56x0.94 3 9000.R/3
472x165  338x094 4 9000.R/4
579x1.65  441x094 5 9000.R/5 -
197x1.79 @ 08I 1 - 9100.M20 9100.M20N
197x1.79 @ 1.00 1 9100.M25 9100.M25N
1.97x1.79 3128 1 - 5 o - - 9100.M32 9100.M32N
2.83x2.83 @ 1.59 - | - - - - 9100.M40 9100.M40N
2.83x2.83 @199 - | 5 - - - 9100.M50/1  9100.M50/1N
2.83x2.83 @199 4 - 5 - - - 9100.M50/4  9100.M50/4N
283%2.83 252 - | : o - - 9100.M483/1  9100.Mé3/1N
2.83x2.83 ?2.52 4 - - - - - 9100.M63/4  9100.Mé3/4N
Available colors: Available colors:
¢ Black (RAL 9005) o Grey (RAL7035) I

« Black (RAL 9005)

Frame material: Glass-fiber reinforced Polyamide PA6.6

Light blue overmolded seal material: Thermoplastic elastomer (TPE) ®
% E Frame fastening screws material: Stainless steel (M5x55) Class A2 ..
— Self-extinguishing class VO (UL 94) ..
Temperature range: —40°F to +284°F (static)
Color: Black Ral 9005; Grey RAL 7035 (for round version) EASY WIRE ORGANIZER




ACCESSORIES

Grommets
| | e | m.
Grommet Cgble Grommet Cable
0.787 x 0.811 in, n. 0.787 x 0.811 in| in
9.AD0 0 - 9.A4D2 0.08-0.12
. 1 004-008 9. 4 0.120.16
) 1 0080.12 9. 4 01602
. 1012016 4 02024
9.A1D4 1 01602 4 024028
9.A1D5 1 02024
9.A1Dé 1 024028
9.A1D7 1 028031
9.A1D8 1 031035
9.A1D9 1 0.35-0.39 BRI %)
QAIDIOT 1 0.39-0.43 EELE] Cable
9.A1D11 1 043047 IALRSEILEIN in.
9.A1D12 1 047051 F9.BD0 0 5
9.A1D13 1 051055 9. 1 063067
9.A1D14 1 055059 1 047071
9.A1D15 1 059063 1 071075
9.A1D14 1 063065 1 075079
9.A1D17 1 065067 1 079083
1 083087
1 087-091
1 091-094
= - 1 094098
oo | W e B
0.787 x 0.811 in, in. ! ]‘.06-1..1
9.A2D2 2 0080.12 1 1104
9.A2D3 2 012016 11948
9.A2D4 2 01602 R ErEY
9.A2Dé 2 024028 1 12613
1 13134
1 134138

Type A
Grommet Cuble
0.787 x 0.811 in, T B
D7 2 025031 [N Cable
9.A2D8 2 031035 Adaptor in.
Available colors: Depending on
o grey (RAL7004) [ 9.8-A " e type A used

+ Black (RAL 9005) M

Push-fit mounts
Push-fit
mount

it | Dimensions '}\,A;'fglrg:fgg
in. o,
6.1x2.67 441x1.42/181

9020.24

9020.186  504x2.67 3.38x1.42/181
9020.10  421x267  2.56x181
9020.Q | 327x267  1.69x1.69

Blindplugs

Blindplugs Inseri Head
in. in.

9005.D2  0.08 0 16
9005.D3 0.2
9005.04 0.16 024
9005.05 02 0.28
9005.06 024 031
9005.07 028 035
9005.D8 031 039
9005.09 035 043
9005.010 039 047
9005.D11" 043 051
9005.D12 047 055
9005.013 051 0.59
9005.D14 055 0.3
9005.D15 059 047
9005.D16 043 071
9005.017° 067 075
Split bushing
bushing mm
9110.M20*  M20x1.5
9110.M25%  M25x1.5
9110.M32*  M32x1.5
9110.M40% = M40x1.5
9110.M50%  M50x1.5
9110.M&3N | Mé3x1.5

*Add to Ref: N for Black

Intumescent

gaskets

9007FR.Q
9007FR.10

9007FR.16
9007FR.24
9007FR.R/2
9007FR.R/3
9007FR.R/4
9007FR.R/5

9000.Q
9000.10
9000.16
9000.24
9000.R/2
9000.R/3
9000.R/4
9000.R/5

0.79
0.79
0.79
0.79
0.79
0.79
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59

1.10
1.26
1.57
1.90
2.52
2.80

3.27x2.72
425%2.72
5.04x2.72
6.10x2.72
3.27x1.97
425x197
504x1.97
6.10x1.97

Closing plate
with screws

a8

Metal Plate

Closing e Perforation

plate in. in.
9010.24  584x2.19 441x1.42/181
9010.16  478x2.19 338x1.42/181
9010.10  400x2.19 2.56x1.42/181
9010.Q  301x219  1.49x1.69
Snap-on

closing plate

Closing | Dimensions Metal Plate

9010.24-SO 584x2.19 441x 1.42/131
9010.16-S0 478x2.19 338x1.42/181
9010.10-SO  4.00x2.19 2.56x1.42/18]
9010.Q-SO 3.01x219  1.69x1.69

External F°'|°°gle Dimensions
: glan h
sed e b

External
seal

9006.Q 9000.Q  2.83x2.36
9006.10 9000.10  3.86x2.36
9006.16 9000.16  4.65%2.36
9006.24 900024  571x2.36
9006.R/2  9000R/2  283x161
9006.R/3 | 9000R/3  386x1.6]
9006.R/4  9000R/4  465x16]
9006.R/5 9000R/5  571x1.61

Adhesive
intumescent

gaskets in rolls 0\

For , )
Type |Cable gland D'mc?rr:suons
Type b

9000.Q

9000.10
9000.16
9000.24
9000.R/2
9000.R/3
9000.R/4
9000.R/5

9007FR/ROLL 197x0.71x0.10



BI-COMPONENT MEMBRANE "Preload Technology”
CABLE ENTRY SERIES 9200

Frame material in lw 0 T T
PP+GF, overmolded TPE 6 W :
A susonesfl |p65 v uLss The slightly curved frame

material in silicone- . ’ -
free TPE elastomer, SF [ i?’fglrlce;'gglform grip during
[ i

halogen-free,  UL9%4, HaLoGeN Jif SILICON | § AN
IP65, color Grey (RAL
7004) L/ NEM

UL/NEM _
(H us
File no. E535849

< -
>

-
=
m
m
E!

Centering system fo
facilitate  conftrolled
piercing of the
membrane and ease
insertion of the cable.

Double oriented

sealing membrane.

* facilitates cable
insertion

* provides greater
resistance to tearing




3 methods of fixing to the panel q) CEMBRE

Through hole with Threaded bushing  Threaded bushing
lock nut on frame ensuring  on the membrane for
IP rating fixing from the inside

Sealing  collar  to
ensure IP rating under
screw

Triple anti-fall screw
system

Optimize the passage
of unmarked cables
thanks to the new
double membrane
system.

SEWO

EASY WIRE ORGANIZER




BI-COMPONENT MEMBRANE CABLE ENTRY SERIES 9200

Structure material: Polypropylene with black glass fiber Accessories upon request: 9001.M5X20
Overmolded membrane material: Thermoplastic elastomer (TPE) stainless steel screws (M5x20) Class A2
Self-extinguishing cl. V0 (UL94)

Operating temperature range: -40°F +212°F

Color: grey RAL7004

UL file number: E535849

[ 1]
tpe B2 W Locd] HF
HALOGEN
ustoves il |p65 [l vo uLos JIFIO0CTR | Free
UL/NEMA UL/ NEMA .
. ‘l.. n m c““s
Lo File no. E535849)

ASSEMBLY with
high tensile strength screws

SEVWO

EASY WIRE ORGANIZER




9200.Q
3.15x2.4x0.63

9200.Q/16

9200.R5/7

9200.R5
591 x1.5x0.63

() cCEMBRE

Cable configuration Shape G(Tch)i(ilr-\;ensions Metal plate perforation dimensions
no.x @ in. int in.

8 X0.12-0.26
4 X0.19-0.40
1 X0.63-0.87

X0.12-0.26
X0.30-0.47
X0.03-0.40
X0.35-0.64

— &~ N o

25X0.01-0.26

7X0.01-0.26

21X0.01-0.26

square

3.15x2.4x0.63

reduced
rectangular

591x1.5x0.63

1.69 x1.69

4.4x0.71/0.94



BI-COMPONENT MEMBRANE CABLE ENTRIES SERIES 9200

9200.10 9200.16
4.1x2.4x0.63 4.8x2.4x0.63

Cable configuration
no.x @ in.

Shape and dimensions
(LxHxL)
in.

Metal plate perforation dimensions
in.

9200.10/8 8x 0.30-0.47

14x 0.19-0.40

5x 0.12-026
9200.10/15 10x 0.19-0.40

9x 0.12-0.26
4x 0.19-0.40
3x 0.30-0.47

9200.10/26 26x 0.12-0.26

11x 0.30-0.47

5x 0.12-0.26

9200.16/14 5x 0.19-0.40
4x 0.35-0.64

11x 0.12-0.26
5x 0.19-0.40
4x 0.30-0.47

16x 0.12-0.26

9200.16/25 6x 0.19-0.40
3x 0.30-0.47

34x 0.12-0.26

rectangular,
10-pin
41x24x0.63

rectangular,
16-pin
4.8x24x0.63

2.6x1.42/1.81

3.4x1.42/1.81

SEWO

EASY WIRE ORGANIZER



9200.24
5.91x2.4x0.63

Cable configuration
no.x @ in.

() cCEMBRE

Shape and dimensions
(LxHxL)
in.

Metal plate perforation dimensions
in.

9200.24/14 4 Xods-08

15X0.30-0.47

8 X0.12-0.26
9200.24/20 S o

4 X035-0.64
6 X0.19-0.26

6 X0.19-0.40
10X0.30-0.47

6 X0.12-0.26

9200.24/24 16X0.19-0.40
2 X0.30-0.47

12X0.19-0.26
7 X0.19-0.40
6 X0.30-0.47

9200.24/26 26 X0.19-0.40
21X0.12-0.26

8 X0.19-0.40
3 X0.30-047

9200.24/42 42X0.12-0.26

rectangular,
24-pin 4.4x%1.42/1.81
5.91x2.4x0.63

SEWO

EASY WIRE ORGANIZER




BI-COMPONENT MEMBRANE CIRCULAR CABLE ENTRIES SERIES 9210.M

Structure material: Polypropylene with black glass fiber
Overmolded membrane material: Thermoplastic elastomer (TPE)
Self-extinguishing cl. V0 (UL94)

Operating temperature range: -40°F +212°F

Color: grey RAL7004

UL file number: *Pending

TPE Y|
el

B
= A
o

*

ASSEMBLY WITH LOCKNUTS
for high tensile strength

SEWO
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9210.M32
@1.73

9210.M40

©02.05

9210.M50
@2.44

() cEmBRE

9210.Mé63
22.95

T Cable configuration Shape and Dimensions Metal plate perforation dimensions
ype a 5 A
no.x @ in. g in. @ in.

9210.M32/4

9210.M32/4-2
9210.M32/7

9210.M40/8

9210.M50/8

9210.M50/10

9210.M50/12
9210.M50/19

9210.M63/9

9210.M63/13

9210.M63/14
9210.M63/35

3x0.12

1x0.30-

4x0.20 -

7x0.12-

4x0.12-
4x0.19 -

5x0.19-
3x0.30-

7x0.12-
2x0.19 -
1x0.63-

4x0.12-
8x0.19-

19x0.12-0.26

1x0.12-
3x0.19 -
4x0.35-
1x0.63-

4x0.12-
4x0.19 -
5x0.35-

14x0.19-0.40
35x0.12-0.26

0.26
0.47

0.37
0.26

0.26
0.40

0.40
0.47

0.26
0.40
0.87

0.26
0.40

0.26
0.40
0.64
0.87

0.26
0.40
0.64

round

21.73

round

@2.05

round

02.44

round

@2.95

1.28

1.59

1.99

2.52

SEWO

EASY WIRE ORGANIZER



RUBBER MEMBRANE CABLE
ENTRY SERIES 9220
TYPE A AND TYPE B

Tee [l W)\
ELASTOMER m VO UL94
Silicone-free =38 N HF I SF
elastomer  material, HaLoGen [ SILICON
halogen-free,  UL94, ===+
IP64, color Grey (RAL —
B“US

File no. E535849

Centring system fo
facilitate  conftrolled
piercing of the
membrane and ease
insertion of the cable.

Internal chamfers
fo accommodate
the heads of any
threaded inserts.

Symmetrical

profile

to avoid mounting

constraints

Possibility of  drilling
the membrane for the
passage of any M5
SCrews.




Chamfered for easy q) c E M B R E

insertion

— Double seal profile to
improve the I[P pro-
tection rating (solids +
water).

Internal ‘slide’ graft
shape along the en-
tire perimeter to fa-
cilitate insertion into
the sheet metal hole.

Sloping side flaps to
cover any holes and
ensure greater adhe-
sion to the wall after
the membrane has
been inserted.

for different  sheet
thicknesses:

Type A, from 1.510 2.5 mm
Type B, from 2.8 1o 4 mm

. -




RUBBER MEMBRANE CABLE ENTRY SERIES 9220 TYPE A AND TYPE B

Membrane material: Thermoplastic elastomer (TPE)
Self-extinguishing cl. VO (UL94)

Operating temperature range: -40°F +212°F

Color: grey RAL7004

UL file number: E535849

/| o

e

) =
0 kS

BEE

V0 UL94

L/ NEMAUL / NEMA|

B“ Us

Fileno. 535849

MANUAL RECESSED MOUNTING

SEWO
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Cable confi gurahon

9220.24/12A
9220.24/14A

9220.24/17A
9220.24/18A

9220.24/19A

9220.24/26A

9220.24/42A

9220.24/48A
9220.24/50A
9220.24/12B
9220.24/148
9220.24/178
9220.24/188

9220.24/198

9220.24/26B

9220.24/42B

9220.24/488
9220.24/508

12x0.04-0

14x0.04 -

12x0.04 -
5 x0.04-

x0.04 -
x0.04 -
x0.04 -
x0.04 -
7 x0.04-
12x0.04 -
4 x0.04-
4 x0.04-
16 x0.04 -

4
5
5
4

0.49

0.51
0.39

0.63
0.49
0.43
0.26
0.51
0.28
0.63
0.47
0.26

2 xASl

12x0.04 -
17 x0.04 -
12x0.04 -
1 x0.04-
48x0.04 -
8 x0.04-
9 x0.04-
33x0.04 -
12x0.04 -
14x0.04 -
12x0.04 -
5 x0.04-
x0.04 -
x0.04 -
x0.04 -
x0.04 -
7 x0.04-
12x0.04 -
4 x0.04-
4 x0.04-
16x0.04 -

4
5
5
4

0.30
0.26
0.20
0.18
0.26
0.37
0.26
0.20
0.59
0.49
0.51
0.39
0.63
0.49
0.43
0.26
0.51
0.28
0.63
0.47
0.26

2 XAS|

12x0.04 -
17x0.04 -
12x0.04 -
1 x0.04-

48x0.04 -

8 x0.04-
9 x0.04-
33x0.04-

0.30
0.26
0.20
0.18

0.26

0.37
0.26
0.20

Shape and dimensions
(LxHxL)
in.

Rectangular
24-pin,
with cut-out
for sheet thicknesses
of 0.06 t0 0.10

TYPEA
559 x1.73x0.51

Rectangular
24-pin,
with cut-out
for sheet thicknesses
of 0.1110 0.16

TYPEB
5.59x1.73x0.51

Metal plate perforahon dimensions

4.41x1.42



RUBBER MEMBRANE CIRCULAR CABLE ENTRIES SERIES 9230.D

Membrane material: Thermoplastic elastomer (TPE)
Self-extinguishing cl. VO (UL94)

Operating temperature range: -40°F +212°F

Color: grey RAL7004

UL file number: *Pending

40
V0 UL94

=3

TPE

ELASTOMER

B“ us

21
I@E‘c

MANUAL RECESSED MOUNTING

SEWO
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9230.D25 9230.D32
@33.5 @40.5

Cable configuration Shape and Dimensions Metal plate perforation dimensions
no.x @ in. din. din.

4x@0.04-03in.
4x@0.04-0.21in. round
9230.025/6 2x@0.04-037in. 01.32 096
7x@0.04-0.22in.
9230.D32/7 7x@0.04 -03in.
6x@0.04-0211in.
2Xx@0.04-0.261in.
2x@0.04-0.37in.
round
9230.032/10-2 10X @ 0.04-0.25n. @1.59 1.28
9x@0.04-021in.
2x@0.04-03in.
9230.D032/13 13X @0.04-021 in.

SEWO

EASY WIRE ORGANIZER




RUBBER MEMBRANE CIRCULAR CABLE ENTRIES SERIES 9230.D

9230.D40

Q
X
®
.u|

9230.D40/16

9230.D50/9

9230.D50/12

9230.D50
258.5

Cable configuration Shape and Dimensions Metal plate perforation dimensions
no.x @ in. din. din.

8x@0.04+0.36in.
1x@0.04+0.451n.

2x@0.04+0.21in.
10x @0.04 +0.251n.
2x@0.04+0.36in.
2x@0.04+0.44in.

1x@0.04+0.16in.
16x@0.04+0.281in.

5x@0.04+0.281in.
4x@0.04+0.71in.

7x@0.04+0.28in.
3x@0.04+044in.
1x@0.04+0.89in.

10x @ 0.04 +0.361in.
2x@0.04+0.44in.

4x@0.04+0.21in.
5x@0.04+0.26in.
3x@0.04+0.37in.
4x@0.04+0.45in.

round

21.91

round

@2.30

1.59

1.99

SEWO

EASY WIRE ORGANIZER
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9230.D50
©58.5

Cable configuration Shape and Dimensions Metal plate perforation dimensions
no.x @ in. din. din.

2x@0.04+0.16in.
2x@0.04+0.24in.
4x@0.04+0.28in.
5x@0.04+0.371in.
5x@0.04 +0.471in.

round

@2.30

1.99

16x@0.04 +0.26in.
9230.050/20 4x@0.04+0.37in.

35x@0.04+021in.

SEWO

EASY WIRE ORGANIZER




) CEMBRE

CEMBRE S.p.A.

via Serenissima, 9

25135 Brescia

Italy

Ph +39 030 36921
ufficio.vendite@cembre.com
sales@cembre.com

CEMBRE, S.L.U

Calle Verano 6y 8

Pl Las Monjas

28850 Torrejon de Ardoz
Madrid

Spain

Ph +34 91 4852580
comercial@cembre.es

CEMBRE Ltd.

Dunton Park,
Kingsbury Road
Curdworth,

Sutton Coldfield

West Midlands, B76 9EB
United Kingdom

Ph +44 01675 470440
sales@cembre.co.uk

CEMBRE IE

Unit 9, Airport Trade Park
Santry, co.

Dublin

Ireland
sales@cembre.ie

www.cembre.com

CEMBRE S.A.R.L.

Tour Part-Dieu

129 rue Servient
69003 Lyon

France

Tel +33 04 20 9301 70
info@cembre.fr

CEMBRE, INC.

Raritan Center Business Park
300 Columbus Circle-Suite F,
Edison, NJ 08837 USA

Ph +1 (732) 225-7415
sales.us@cembre.com

CEMBRE B.V.

Luchthavenweg 53
5657EA Eindhoven
The Netherlands

Ph +31 (0) 40 311 1937
info@cembre.nl

Cembre Electrical
Connections Shanghai Limited
Room 2111,

Jin Hang Mansion, NO.83
Wan Hang Du Road

Jing An District

Shanghai

Ph +86-2160195778
info@cembre.cn
sales@cembre.cn

Cod. 6263100

26V034U

8 | 051316 109200I|

LRQA

CERTIFIED

1509001150 14001
15045001

CEMBRE GmbH

Geschaftsbereich

Energie- und Bahntechnik
Heidemannstr. 166

80939 MUnchen - Germany
Ph + 49 89-3580676
inffo@cembre.de

Geschdftsbereich

Industrie und Handel
BoschstraBe 7

71384 Weinstadt - Germany
Ph +49 7151-20536-60
info-w@cembre.de
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